

Misc Execution – 100/2024
Present : Misha Mrinaya
Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court, Asansol (In-Charge)

Order dated
21.11.2025

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files a time petition on the ground as stated therein.

Heard both sides. OP is directed to pay at least 4500/- in the next month.

Fix **24.12.2025** for payment i/d W/A.

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol
(In-Charge)