

Misc Execution – 100/2024
CNR : WBBD16-009251-2024
Present : Smt. Indrani Gupta
Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court, Asansol (In-Charge)

Order dated
30.03.2026

Today is fixed for payment positively i/d N/O.

Petitioner files hazira. One money receipt of Rs. 2000/- has filed.

OP files a time petition on the ground as stated therein. For ends of justice the time petition is allowed.

P. O. Has transferred.

The case is adjourned today considering the resolution of the local bar association.

Fix **29.04.2026** for payment.

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol
(In-Charge)